Anton RINGWALD Descendants 

Compiled 12 May 2008 by Robert S. Duggan, Jr.

Generation One
1.
Anton Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Anton" #15526, b. 14 Feb 1749 in Doettelbach Bad Griesbach, Baden.  Married 30 Apr 1804, Barbara Huberxe "Huber:Barbara" #15527.





Children:

 +
2
i.
Georg Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Georg" #15528 b. 17 Apr 1807.

Generation Two
2.
Georg Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Georg" #15528, b. 17 Apr 1807 in Doettelbach Bad Peterstal, Baden, d. 14 Apr 1859.  He married Franziska Boersigxe "Boersig:Franziska" #15529, d. 1 Dec 1875.





Children:

 +
3
i.
Agatha Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Agatha" #15530 b. c 1836.


  
4
ii.
Sabine Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Sabine" #15531, b. c 1838.


 +
5
iii.
Josef Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Josef" #15532 b. 24 Jan 1840.


  
6
iv.
Joerg Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Joerg" #15533, b. c 1842, d. 6 Jun 1899.


 +
7
v.
Mathias (Mathew) Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Mathias (Mathew)" #15538 b. 20 Feb 1843.


  
8
vi.
Johann Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Johann" #15534, b. 30 May 1847, d. 27 Jul 1847.


  
9
vii.
Katharina Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Katharina" #15535, b. 19 Oct 1848, d. 26 Oct 1848.


  
10
viii.
Gottfried Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Gottfried" #15536, b. 29 Oct 1849 in Doettelbach Bad Peterstal, Baden, d. 20 Feb 1850.


 +
11
ix.
Michael Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Michael" #15537 b. 24 Sep 1851.


  
12
x.
Matthias Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Matthias" #63736, b. c 1853.

Generation Three
3.
Agatha Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Agatha" #15530, b. c 1836.  She married Ciriak Huberxe "Huber:Ciriak" #15539.





Children:

  
13
i.
Two children Huberxe "Huber:Two children" #15540.

5.
Josef Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Josef" #15532, b. 24 Jan 1840 in Winterbach bei Lautenbach, d. 30 Nov 1913.  (1) He married Marianne Pfeifferxe "Pfeiffer:Marianne" #15541, b. 20 Feb 1848 in Sasbachwalden, d. 3 Dec 1874.  (2) He married Katharina Grimmigxe "Grimmig:Katharina" #15545, b. c 1844 in Stadelhofen.





Children by Marianne Pfeiffer:

  
14
i.
Mathilde Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Mathilde" #15542, b. 5 Dec 1872, d. 29 Dec 1898.


 +
15
ii.
Andreas Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Andreas" #15543 b. 22 Nov 1873.


  
16
iii.
Anna Katharina Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Anna Katharina" #15544, b. 28 Nov 1874, d. 25 Sep 1875.





Children by Katharina Grimmig:

  
17
iv.
Anna Katharina Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Anna Katharina" #15546, b. 4 Sep 1877, d. 13 Sep 1941.


  
18
v.
Magdalena Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Magdalena" #15547, b. 4 Sep 1879, d. 14 Sep 1879.


  
19
vi.
Elisabeth Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Elisabeth" #15548, b. 6 Nov 1880, d. 6 Nov 1880.


  
20
vii.
Theresia Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Theresia" #15549, b. 30 Oct 1881, d. 16 Jun 1912.


 +
21
viii.
Franz Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Franz" #15550 b. 26 Jul 1883.


  
22
ix.
Franziska Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Franziska" #15551, b. 27 Dec 1884, d. 14 Jun 1913.


 +
23
x.
Hermann Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Hermann" #15552 b. 10 Mar 1886.


 +
24
xi.
Alois Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Alois" #15553 b. 20 Jun 1888.

7.
Mathias (Mathew) Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Mathias (Mathew)" #15538, b. 20 Feb 1843, d. 10 Dec 1935.  Married 21 Feb 1883, Maria Anna (Mary) Bahrxe "Bahr:Maria Anna (Mary)" #33905, b. 17 Jan 1862 in New Offenburg, MO, d. 20 May 1942.





Children:

  
25
i.
Francis Martin Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Francis Martin" #66865, b. 11 Oct 1883 in Ste. Genevieve, MO, d. 1895.


 +
26
ii.
Fridolin (Fred) Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Fridolin (Fred)" #18030 b. 5 Mar 1884.


  
27
iii.
Bridget Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Bridget" #66866, b. 8 Oct 1886 in Ste. Genevieve, MO, d. 1895.


  
28
iv.
Martin Benhard Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Martin Benhard" #38542, b. 2 Oct 1888 in Ste. Genevieve, MO, d. 1951.  Married 11 Sep 1939 in MO, Irene Philomena Joggerstxe "Joggerst:Irene Philomena" #99127.


  
29
v.
Francisa Sophia (Frances) Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Francisa Sophia (Frances)" #38554, b. 3 Nov 1890 in Ste. Genevieve, MO, d. 1979.


  
30
vi.
Maria Theresia Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Maria Theresia" #38543, b. 11 Jun 1893 in Ste. Genevieve, MO.


  
31
vii.
Catharine Elizabeth Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Catharine Elizabeth" #38544, b. 25 Nov 1895 in Ste. Genevieve, MO, d. 1968.


  
32
viii.
Joseph Mathias Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Joseph Mathias" #38545, b. 10 Mar 1898 in Ste. Genevieve, MO, d. Jun 1966 in St. Louis, MO.  Married 27 Apr 1927 in MO, Anna Bertha Kieferxe "Kiefer:Anna Bertha" #69303, b. 7 Apr 1898, d. Dec 1984 in Ste. Genevieve, MO.


  
33
ix.
August William Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:August William" #38546, b. 16 May 1902 in MO, d. Oct 1982 in St. Genevieve, MO.

11.
Michael Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Michael" #15537, b. 24 Sep 1851, d. 27 Dec 1928.  Married 31 Aug 1880, Sabina Doll Waldulaxe "Waldula:Sabina Doll" #15571, d. 21 Jun 1935.





Children:

  
34
i.
Bernhard Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Bernhard" #15572, b. 1 Jun 1881 in of Obersabach, Germany, d. in MO, buried 29 Apr 1946 in Sts. Peter & Paul cem, St.Louis, MO.


 +
35
ii.
Wilhelm Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Wilhelm" #15573 b. 25 Jun 1882.


 +
36
iii.
Anton Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Anton" #15574 b. 27 May 1884.


  
37
iv.
Stefan Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Stefan" #15575, b. 23 Dec 1885, d. 1958.


  
38
v.
Johann Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Johann" #15576, b. 24 Dec 1887.


  
39
vi.
Sofie Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Sofie" #15577, b. 23 Apr 1891.


 +
40
vii.
Wendelin Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Wendelin" #15578 b. 16 Sep 1897.

Generation Four
15.
Andreas Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Andreas" #15543, b. 22 Nov 1873, d. 18 Apr 1937.  Married 13 Feb 1899, Regona Fischerxe "Fischer:Regona" #15554, b. 4 Sep 1870.





Children:

 +
41
i.
August Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:August" #15555 b. 13 Nov 1899.


 +
42
ii.
Josef Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Josef" #15556 b. 7 Oct 1900.


  
43
iii.
Mathilde Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Mathilde" #17956, b. 15 Dec 1901.


  
44
iv.
Karl Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Karl" #15557, b. 15 Jan 1903, d. 18 May 1927.


  
45
v.
Luisa Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Luisa" #17957, b. 8 Jun 1904.


  
46
vi.
Andreas Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Andreas" #15558, b. 30 Jul 1907.


 +
47
vii.
Franz Xaver Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Franz Xaver" #15559 b. 29 Nov 1908.


  
48
viii.
Regina Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Regina" #15560, b. 4 Aug 1911.


 +
49
ix.
Sofie Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Sofie" #15561 b. 10 May 1913.

21.
Franz Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Franz" #15550, b. 26 Jul 1883, d. 18 Nov 1918.  He married Anna Hoessxe "Hoess:Anna" #15562, b. 10 Jun 1898, d. 12 Nov 1962.





Children:

  
50
i.
Berta Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Berta" #15563, b. 6 Mar 1914.


 +
51
ii.
Theresia Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Theresia" #15564 b. 27 Oct 1916.

23.
Hermann Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Hermann" #15552, b. 10 Mar 1886, d. 18 Feb 1966.  He married Maria Buerkelbachxe "Buerkelbach:Maria" #15565, b. 15 Nov 1889, d. 18 Jan 1952.





Children:

 +
52
i.
Otto Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Otto" #15566 b. 12 Jan 1929.


 +
53
ii.
Agnes Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Agnes" #15567 b. 31 Dec 1931.

24.
Alois Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Alois" #15553, b. 20 Jun 1888, d. 22 Jun 1960.  He married Anna Hoessxe "Hoess:Anna" #15562, b. 10 Jun 1898, d. 12 Nov 1962.





Children:

 +
54
i.
Frieda Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Frieda" #15568 b. 3 Feb 1922.


 +
55
ii.
Franz Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Franz" #15569 b. 25 Apr 1924.


 +
56
iii.
Matthias Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Matthias" #15570 b. 1 Feb 1927.

26.
Fridolin (Fred) Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Fridolin (Fred)" #18030, b. 5 Mar 1884 in Ste. Genevieve, MO, d. 17 Apr 1959.  Married 23 Sep 1913, Annie Schriewerxe "Schriewer:Annie" #33906, b. 12 Oct 1887, d. 12 Dec 1918.





Children:

 +
57
i.
Martin Frederick Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Martin Frederick" #18031 b. 24 Jun 1914.


  
58
ii.
Grace Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Grace" #38516, d. bef 1996.

35.
Wilhelm Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Wilhelm" #15573, b. 25 Jun 1882.  He married Mathilde Wittmerxe "Wittmer:Mathilde" #15579, b. 30 Mar 1882, d. 25 Dec 1959.





Children:

 +
59
i.
Wilhelmine Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Wilhelmine" #15580 b. 10 May 1925.

36.
Anton Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Anton" #15574, b. 27 May 1884, d. 16 Mar 1968.  He married Katharina Fischerxe "Fischer:Katharina" #15581, b. 28 Aug 1888, d. 12 Sep 1977.





Children:

  
60
i.
Sabin Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Sabin" #15582, b. 20 Oct 192-.


  
61
ii.
Katharina Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Katharina" #15583, b. 23 Nov 1921.


  
62
iii.
Klara Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Klara" #15584, b. 6 May 1923.


 +
63
iv.
Bernhard Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Bernhard" #15585 b. 16 Jul 1925.


 +
64
v.
Maria Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Maria" #15586 b. 1 Jan 1927.


  
65
vi.
Elisabeth Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Elisabeth" #15587, b. 6 Dec 1927.


 +
66
vii.
Konrad Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Konrad" #15588 b. 25 May 1930.


 +
67
viii.
Martha Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Martha" #15589 b. 12 Sep 1931.

40.
Wendelin Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Wendelin" #15578, b. 16 Sep 1897, d. 28 Oct 1967.  He married Josefine Bruderxe "Bruder:Josefine" #15590, b. 12 Oct 1900, d. 14 Feb 1981.





Children:

  
68
i.
Anna Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Anna" #15591, b. 9 Aug 1923.


 +
69
ii.
Josefine Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Josefine" #15592 b. 21 Sep 1924.


 +
70
iii.
Hermann Josef Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Hermann Josef" #15593 b. 11 Aug 1926.


 +
71
iv.
Ida Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Ida" #15594 b. 17 Apr 1928.


 +
72
v.
Franz Ringwald, II.xe "Ringwald:Franz, II." #15595 b. 15 Jan 1930.


 +
73
vi.
Hedwig Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Hedwig" #15596 b. 25 Apr 1931.


 +
74
vii.
Josef Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Josef" #15597 b. 17 Mar 1935.


 +
75
viii.
Maria Elisabeth Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Maria Elisabeth" #15598 b. 10 Aug 1937.


 +
76
ix.
Gertrud Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Gertrud" #15599 b. 18 Mar 1943.

Generation Five
41.
August Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:August" #15555, b. 13 Nov 1899.





Children:

  
77
i.
Elsbeth Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Elsbeth" #17958, b. 26 Dec 1923.


  
78
ii.
Gerda Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Gerda" #17959, b. 16 Feb 1926.


  
79
iii.
Ruth Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Ruth" #17960, b. 8 Feb 1930.

42.
Josef Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Josef" #15556, b. 7 Oct 1900.  He married Josefine Dingerxe "Dinger:Josefine" #17961.





Children:

  
80
i.
Mathilde Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Mathilde" #17964, b. 18 Feb 1926.


  
81
ii.
Karl Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Karl" #17962, b. 12 Feb 1928.


  
82
iii.
Alfred Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Alfred" #17963, b. 3 Aug 1935.

47.
Franz Xaver Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Franz Xaver" #15559, b. 29 Nov 1908.  He married Maria Hilde Streifxe "Streif:Maria Hilde" #17965.





Children:

  
83
i.
Heinz Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Heinz" #17966, b. 10 Sep 1947.

49.
Sofie Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Sofie" #15561, b. 10 May 1913.  She married Hauser Laufxe "Lauf:Hauser" #17967.





Children:

  
84
i.
Rita Dinger Laufxe "Lauf:Rita Dinger" #17968.

51.
Theresia Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Theresia" #15564, b. 27 Oct 1916.  She married Johannes Streibelxe "Streibel:Johannes" #17969.





Children:

  
85
i.
Three children Streibelxe "Streibel:Three children" #17970.

52.
Otto Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Otto" #15566, b. 12 Jan 1929.  He married Wilhelmine _____xe "_____:Wilhelmine" #17971.





Children:

  
86
i.
Agnes Maria Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Agnes Maria" #17972, b. 23 Jun 1955.


  
87
ii.
Brunhilde Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Brunhilde" #17973, b. 6 Jan 1957.


  
88
iii.
Gebhard Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Gebhard" #17974, b. 28 May 1958.


  
89
iv.
Regine Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Regine" #17975, b. 11 Oct 1959.


  
90
v.
Helga Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Helga" #17976, b. 14 Oct 1963.

53.
Agnes Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Agnes" #15567, b. 31 Dec 1931.  She married Fritz Haagxe "Haag:Fritz" #17977.





Children:

  
91
i.
Two children Haagxe "Haag:Two children" #17978.

54.
Frieda Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Frieda" #15568, b. 3 Feb 1922.  She married Alfred Steimel Laufxe "Lauf:Alfred Steimel" #17979.





Children:

  
92
i.
Four children Laufxe "Lauf:Four children" #17980.

55.
Franz Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Franz" #15569, b. 25 Apr 1924.  He married Gertrud Basslerxe "Bassler:Gertrud" #17981.





Children:

  
93
i.
Irene Baumann Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Irene Baumann" #17982, b. 8 May 1951.


  
94
ii.
Arnold Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Arnold" #17983, b. 23 Jun 1955.


  
95
iii.
Gerhard Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Gerhard" #17984, b. 31 Jan 1962.


  
96
iv.
Claudia Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Claudia" #17985, b. 16 Nov 1968.

56.
Matthias Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Matthias" #15570, b. 1 Feb 1927.  He married Waltraud Baumannxe "Baumann:Waltraud" #17986.





Children:

  
97
i.
Peter Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Peter" #17987, b. 26 Jun 1958.


  
98
ii.
Theo Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Theo" #17988, b. 18 Aug 1961.


  
99
iii.
Susanne Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Susanne" #17989, b. 5 Jan 1966.

57.
Martin Frederick Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Martin Frederick" #18031, b. 24 Jun 1914, d. 31 Jul 1995 in Ste. Genevieve, MO.  Married 11 Sep 1939, Irene Joggerstxe "Joggerst:Irene" #33914, b. 8 Jul 1914.





Children:

 +
100
i.
John M. Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:John M." #18032 b. 11 Nov 1940.


 +
101
ii.
Charles Frederick Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Charles Frederick" #33915 b. 5 Mar 1943.


 +
102
iii.
Frank James Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Frank James" #33916 b. 26 Sep 1944.


 +
103
iv.
Robert Martin Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Robert Martin" #33917 b. 18 Sep 1946.


 +
104
v.
Leo George Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Leo George" #33918 b. 27 Jul 1948.


 +
105
vi.
Mary Ann Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Mary Ann" #33919 b. 26 Oct 1950.

59.
Wilhelmine Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Wilhelmine" #15580, b. 10 May 1925.  She married Alfred Boschert Achernxe "Achern:Alfred Boschert" #17990.





Children:

  
106
i.
Four children Achernxe "Achern:Four children" #17991.

63.
Bernhard Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Bernhard" #15585, b. 16 Jul 1925.  He married Martha Zinkxe "Zink:Martha" #17992.





Children:

  
107
i.
Martin Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Martin" #17993, b. 10 Oct 1958.


  
108
ii.
Johannes Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Johannes" #17994, b. 13 Jan 1961.


  
109
iii.
Bernhard Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Bernhard" #17995, b. 24 Jul 1962.


  
110
iv.
Robert Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Robert" #17996, b. 1 Feb 1965.


  
111
v.
Maria Theresia Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Maria Theresia" #17997, b. 6 May 1968.

64.
Maria Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Maria" #15586, b. 1 Jan 1927.  She married Albert Bohnertxe "Bohnert:Albert" #17998.





Children:

  
112
i.
Seven children Bohnertxe "Bohnert:Seven children" #17999.

66.
Konrad Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Konrad" #15588, b. 25 May 1930.  He married Anita Vierthalerxe "Vierthaler:Anita" #18000.





Children:

  
113
i.
Maria Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Maria" #18001, b. 25 Aug 1958.


  
114
ii.
Michael Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Michael" #18002, b. 4 Jun 1960.


  
115
iii.
Thomas Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Thomas" #18003, b. 27 Aug 1962.


  
116
iv.
Konrad Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Konrad" #18004, b. 30 Mar 1966.


  
117
v.
Pia Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Pia" #18005, b. 13 Feb 1969.

67.
Martha Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Martha" #15589, b. 12 Sep 1931.  She married Erwin Baumannxe "Baumann:Erwin" #18006.





Children:

  
118
i.
Six children Baumannxe "Baumann:Six children" #18007.

69.
Josefine Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Josefine" #15592, b. 21 Sep 1924.  She married Wilhelm Moesbachxe "Moesbach:Wilhelm" #18008.





Children:

  
119
i.
Two children Moesbachxe "Moesbach:Two children" #18009.

70.
Hermann Josef Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Hermann Josef" #15593, b. 11 Aug 1926.  He married Martha Bohnertxe "Bohnert:Martha" #18010.





Children:

  
120
i.
Reinhilde Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Reinhilde" #18011, b. 8 Aug 1962.


  
121
ii.
Alions Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Alions" #18012, b. 28 Jun 1965.


  
122
iii.
Christa Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Christa" #18013, b. 23 Dec 1966.


  
123
iv.
Peter Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Peter" #18014, b. 14 Aug 1968.

71.
Ida Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Ida" #15594, b. 17 Apr 1928.  She married Adolf Czasnyxe "Czasny:Adolf" #18015.





Children:

  
124
i.
Six children Czasnyxe "Czasny:Six children" #18016.

72.
Franz Ringwald, II.xe "Ringwald:Franz, II." #15595, b. 15 Jan 1930.  He married Erika Rosa Krauthxe "Krauth:Erika Rosa" #18017.





Children:

  
125
i.
Heinrich Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Heinrich" #18018, b. 13 Feb 1957.


  
126
ii.
Gerhard Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Gerhard" #18019, b. 13 Feb 1957.


  
127
iii.
Juergen Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Juergen" #18020, b. 28 Nov 1960.


  
128
iv.
Andreas Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Andreas" #18021, b. 1 Feb 1966.

73.
Hedwig Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Hedwig" #15596, b. 25 Apr 1931.  She married Seiler Ottersweierxe "Ottersweier:Seiler" #18022.





Children:

  
129
i.
Three children Ottersweierxe "Ottersweier:Three children" #18023.

74.
Josef Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Josef" #15597, b. 17 Mar 1935.  He married Johanna Fischerxe "Fischer:Johanna" #18024.





Children:

  
130
i.
Helga Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Helga" #18025, b. 27 Jan 1970.

75.
Maria Elisabeth Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Maria Elisabeth" #15598, b. 10 Aug 1937.  She married Paul Lorenzxe "Lorenz:Paul" #18026.





Children:

  
131
i.
Five children Lorenzxe "Lorenz:Five children" #18027.

76.
Gertrud Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Gertrud" #15599, b. 18 Mar 1943.  She married Hans Straubxe "Straub:Hans" #18028.





Children:

  
132
i.
Two children Straubxe "Straub:Two children" #18029.

Generation Six
100.
John M. Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:John M." #18032, b. 11 Nov 1940.  (1) Married 15 Aug 1964, Janet Braunxe "Braun:Janet" #33907, b. 11 Jan 1940, d. 7 Mar 1973.  (2) Married 7 Dec 1974, Donna Reichertxe "Reichert:Donna" #18033.





Children by Janet Braun:

 +
133
i.
David Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:David" #33908 b. 10 Oct 1967.


  
134
ii.
Daniel Lawrence Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Daniel Lawrence" #33909, b. 5 May 1969, d. 29 Sep 2005.





Children by Donna Reichert:

  
135
iii.
James Anthony Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:James Anthony" #33910, b. 28 Dec 1974.  Married 9 Jul 2005, Kaia Marie Eversonxe "Everson:Kaia Marie" #105561, b. 3 Aug 1979.


  
136
iv.
Thomas Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Thomas" #33911, b. 25 Apr 1977.


  
137
v.
Richard George Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Richard George" #33912, b. 23 Nov 1978.  Married 29 Jul 2006, Amanda Louise Hemannxe "Hemann:Amanda Louise" #105562, b. 19 Sep 1979.


 +
138
vi.
Mark Joseph Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Mark Joseph" #33913 b. 23 Jul 1980.

101.
Charles Frederick Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Charles Frederick" #33915, b. 5 Mar 1943.  He married Sharon Gremmingerxe "Gremminger:Sharon" #32593.





Children:

  
139
i.
Steven Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Steven" #32963, b. 25 May 1973.


  
140
ii.
Amy Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Amy" #32964, b. 1 Jan 1977.

102.
Frank James Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Frank James" #33916, b. 26 Sep 1944.  He married Maddona Fenwickxe "Fenwick:Maddona" #32477.





Children:

  
141
i.
Brian Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Brian" #32623, b. 10 Oct 1966.  He married Laura _____xe "_____:Laura" #38572.


  
142
ii.
Christopher Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Christopher" #32971, b. 8 Jan 1968.


  
143
iii.
Lisa Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Lisa" #33092, b. 3 Mar 1969.


  
144
iv.
Melissa Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Melissa" #33332, b. 13 Oct 1978.


  
145
v.
Angela Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Angela" #33680, b. 19 Nov 1979.

103.
Robert Martin Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Robert Martin" #33917, b. 18 Sep 1946.  He married Judy _____xe "_____:Judy" #30235.





Children:

  
146
i.
Krista Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Krista" #26050, b. 11 Aug 1985.


  
147
ii.
Patrick Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Patrick" #26051, b. 15 Mar 1987.

104.
Leo George Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Leo George" #33918, b. 27 Jul 1948.  He married Victoria Heinrickxe "Heinrick:Victoria" #30236.





Children:

  
148
i.
Elizabeth Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Elizabeth" #29237, b. 7 Oct 1983.


  
149
ii.
Christina Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Christina" #18530, b. 2 Aug 1985.


  
150
iii.
Andrew Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Andrew" #33901, b. 13 Jul 1987.


  
151
iv.
Anthony Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Anthony" #33920, b. 24 Mar 1990.

105.
Mary Ann Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Mary Ann" #33919, b. 26 Oct 1950.  She married Joseph Lumsdenxe "Lumsden:Joseph" #30237.





Children:

  
152
i.
Taylor Lumsdenxe "Lumsden:Taylor" #33921, b. 12 Oct 1976.


  
153
ii.
Sarah Lumsdenxe "Lumsden:Sarah" #33922, b. 29 Jan 1981.


  
154
iii.
Gregory Lumsdenxe "Lumsden:Gregory" #33923, b. 21 Dec 1982.

Generation Seven
133.
David Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:David" #33908, b. 10 Oct 1967.  Married 6 Apr 1969, Bernadette Louise Culliganxe "Culligan:Bernadette Louise" #105556.





Children:

  
155
i.
Mary Janet Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Mary Janet" #105557, b. 7 Nov 1995.


  
156
ii.
Bridget Irene Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Bridget Irene" #105558, b. 16 Mar 1997.


  
157
iii.
Michael David Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Michael David" #105559, b. 23 Jul 1998.


  
158
iv.
Patrick Daniel Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Patrick Daniel" #105560, b. 27 Jun 2001.

138.
Mark Joseph Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Mark Joseph" #33913, b. 23 Jul 1980.  Married 22 May 2004, Juliana Kernerxe "Kerner:Juliana" #105563, b. 7 Jul 1980.





Children:

  
159
i.
Lawrence Daniel Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Lawrence Daniel" #105564, b. 26 Oct 2006.


     NAME INDEX

_
_____

Judy, 7

Laura, 7

Wilhelmine, 4

A
Achern

Alfred Boschert, 5

Four children, 5

B
Bahr

Maria Anna (Mary), 2

Bassler

Gertrud, 4

Baumann

Erwin, 5

Six children, 5

Waltraud, 5

Boersig

Franziska, 1

Bohnert

Albert, 5

Martha, 6

Seven children, 5

Braun

Janet, 6

Bruder

Josefine, 3

Buerkelbach

Maria, 3

C
Culligan

Bernadette Louise, 7

Czasny

Adolf, 6

Six children, 6

D
Dinger

Josefine, 4

E
Everson

Kaia Marie, 6

F
Fenwick

Maddona, 7

Fischer

Johanna, 6

Katharina, 3

Regona, 2

G
Gremminger

Sharon, 7

Grimmig

Katharina, 1

H
Haag

Fritz, 4

Two children, 4

Heinrick

Victoria, 7

Hemann

Amanda Louise, 7

Hoess

Anna, 3

Huber

Barbara, 1

Ciriak, 1

Two children, 1

J
Joggerst

Irene, 5

Irene Philomena, 2

K
Kerner

Juliana, 7

Kiefer

Anna Bertha, 2

Krauth

Erika Rosa, 6

L
Lauf

Alfred Steimel, 4

Four children, 4

Hauser, 4

Rita Dinger, 4

Lorenz

Five children, 6

Paul, 6

Lumsden

Gregory, 7

Joseph, 7

Sarah, 7

Taylor, 7

M
Moesbach

Two children, 6

Wilhelm, 5

O
Ottersweier

Seiler, 6

Three children, 6

P
Pfeiffer

Marianne, 1

R
Reichert

Donna, 6

Ringwald

Agatha, 1

Agnes, 3, 4

Agnes Maria, 4

Alfred, 4

Alions, 6

Alois, 2, 3

Amy, 7

Andreas, 1, 2, 6

Andrew, 7

Angela, 7

Anna, 3

Anna Katharina, 1

Anthony, 7

Anton, 1, 2, 3

Arnold, 4

August, 2, 4

August William, 2

Bernhard, 2, 3, 5

Berta, 3

Brian, 7

Bridget, 2

Bridget Irene, 7

Brunhilde, 4

Catharine Elizabeth, 2

Charles Frederick, 5, 7

Christa, 6

Christina, 7

Christopher, 7

Claudia, 5

Daniel Lawrence, 6

David, 6, 7

Elisabeth, 1, 3

Elizabeth, 7

Elsbeth, 4

Francis Martin, 2

Francisa Sophia (Frances), 2

Frank James, 5, 7

Franz, 2, 3, 4

Franz Xaver, 2, 4

Franz, II., 3, 6

Franziska, 2

Fridolin (Fred), 2, 3

Frieda, 3, 4

Gebhard, 4

Georg, 1

Gerda, 4

Gerhard, 5, 6

Gertrud, 4, 6

Gottfried, 1

Grace, 3

Hedwig, 3, 6

Heinrich, 6

Heinz, 4

Helga, 4, 6

Hermann, 2, 3

Hermann Josef, 3, 6

Ida, 3, 6

Irene Baumann, 4

James Anthony, 6

Joerg, 1

Johann, 1, 2

Johannes, 5

John M., 5, 6

Josef, 1, 2, 3, 4, 6

Josefine, 3, 5

Joseph Mathias, 2

Juergen, 6

Karl, 2, 4

Katharina, 1, 3

Klara, 3

Konrad, 3, 5

Krista, 7

Lawrence Daniel, 8

Leo George, 5, 7

Lisa, 7

Luisa, 2

Magdalena, 1

Maria, 3, 5

Maria Elisabeth, 3, 6

Maria Theresia, 2, 5

Mark Joseph, 7

Martha, 3, 5

Martin, 5

Martin Benhard, 2

Martin Frederick, 3, 5

Mary Ann, 5, 7

Mary Janet, 7

Mathias (Mathew), 1, 2

Mathilde, 1, 2, 4

Matthias, 1, 3, 5

Melissa, 7

Michael, 1, 2, 5

Michael David, 7

Otto, 3, 4

Patrick, 7

Patrick Daniel, 7

Peter, 5, 6

Pia, 5

Regina, 3

Regine, 4

Reinhilde, 6

Richard George, 7

Robert, 5

Robert Martin, 5, 7

Ruth, 4

Sabin, 3

Sabine, 1

Sofie, 2, 3, 4

Stefan, 2

Steven, 7

Susanne, 5

Theo, 5

Theresia, 1, 3, 4

Thomas, 5, 7

Wendelin, 2, 3

Wilhelm, 2, 3

Wilhelmine, 3, 5

S
Schriewer

Annie, 3

Straub

Hans, 6

Two children, 6

Streibel

Johannes, 4

Three children, 4

Streif

Maria Hilde, 4

V
Vierthaler

Anita, 5

W
Waldula

Sabina Doll, 2

Wittmer

Mathilde, 3

Z
Zink

Martha, 5



PAGE  
9



